kA rating Suffix
125 kA per mode, 250 kA per phase 125
Voltage (must choose one) Suffix
120 V, 1-phase,  2-wire + ground 120-1G
127 V, 1-phase,  2-wire + ground 127-1G
220 V, 1-phase,  2-wire + ground 220-1G
230 V, 1-phase,  2-wire + ground 230-1G
240 V, 1-phase,  2-wire + ground 240-1G

Product specifications
2 CUR R EN TGUA R D PLUS SER IE S — CGP3 -12 5
Model no.
System
voltage
Protective
mode MCOV
B3 ring wave,
6 kV, 500 A
B3/C1 combo wave,
6 kV, 3 kA
C3 combo wave,
20 kV, 10 kA
UL 1449 5th edition,
6 kV, 3 kA VPR
CGP3-125-120-1G 120 V L-N 150 V 293V 579 V 848 V 600 V
CGP3-125-127-1G 127 V L-G 150 V 598 V 666 V 795 V 600 V
N-G 150 V 626 V 581 V 950 V 600 V
CGP3-125-220-1G 220 V L-N 320 V 297 V 965 V 1329 V 1000 V
CGP3-125-230-1G 230 V L-G 320 V 920 V 1047 V 1288 V 1200 V
CGP3-125-240-1G 240 V N-G 320 V 930 V 981 V 1370 V 1000 V
CGP3-125-277-1G 270 V
CGP3-125-347-1G 347 V L-N 420 V 397 V 1290 V 1586 V 1500 V
L-G 420 V 1200 V 1322 V 1535 V 1500 V
N-G 420 V 1200 V 1285 V 1648 V 1500V
CGP3-125-240-2G 240/120 V L-N 150 V 293 V 579 V 848 V 600 V
CGP3-125-208-3Y 208 Y/120 V L-G 150 V 598 V 666 V 795 V 600 V
N-G 150 V 626 V 581 V 950 V 600 V
L-L 300 V 355 V 907 V 1195 V 1000 V
CGP3-125-480-2G 480/240 V L-N 320 V 297 V 965 V 1329 V 1000 V
CGP3-125-380-3Y 380 Y/220 V L-G 320 V 920 V 1047 V 1288 V 1200 V
CGP3-125-400-3Y 400 Y/230 V N-G 320 V 930 V 981 V 1370 V 1000 V
CGP3-125-415-3Y 415 Y/240 V L-L  368 V 1713 V 2060 V 1800 V
CGP3-125-480-3Y 480 Y/277 V
CGP3-125-600-2G 600/347 V L-N 420 V 397 V 1229 V 1586 V 1500 V
CGP3-125-600-3Y 600 Y/347 V L-G 420 V 1200 V 1321 V 1535 V 1500 V
N-G 420 V 1200 V 1318 V 1648 V 1500 V
L-L 690 V 540 V 2180 V 2493 V 2500 V
CGP3-125-240-3H 240 Δ/120 V L-N 150 V 293 V 579 V 848 V 600 V
H-N 320 V 297 V 1005 V 1329 V 1200 V
L-G 150 V 598 V 666 V 795 V 600 V
H-G 320 V 920 V 1000 V 1047 V 1200 V
N-G 150 V 626 V 581 V 950 V 600 V
L-L 300 V 355 V 907 V 1195 V 1000 V
H-L 470 V 590 V 1283 V 1813 V 1500 V
CGP3-125-208-3D 208 V L-G 320 V 598 V 1021 V 795 V 1200 V
CGP3-125-240-3D 240 V L-L 320 V 355 V 907 V 1195 V 1000 V
CGP3-125-415-3D 415 V L-G 552 V 920 V 1508 V 1288 V 1800 V
CGP3-125-480-3D 480 V L-L 640 V 368 V 1777 V 2060 V 1800 V
CGP3-125-600-3D 600 V L-G 690 V 1200 V 2203 V 1535 V 2500 V
L-L 690 V 540 V 2203 V 2493 V 2500 V
Performance data
3PRODUC T SPEC IF IC AT IONS , PER F OR M A NCE DATA
kA Enclosure type Pre-wired Weight in lbs Weight in kg